

Trade Notice: DPL/Marine/12/2023

Date - 03-Apr-2023

Τo,

Shipping Agents,

Dighi Port Ltd.

Subject: DGS Order 06-2023 on Age Norms and Other Qualitative Parameters w.r.t. vessels.

Dear Sirs,

Ref. Subject matter, please find enclosed D.G. Shipping order 06-2023 dated 24-Feb-2023 issued by D. G. Shipping

All Ships calling Dighi port are advised to strictly comply with guidelines as mentioned in attached DGC order 06-2023 dated 24-Feb-2023 by DG Shipping Govt. of India.

Kindly advise Master of the vessel calling under your agency for necessary compliance.

For Dighi Port Ltd.

For Dighi Port Ltd.

Capt. Raghvendra Raghav Head-Marine Services Dighi Port Ltd. Enclosed – DGS Order 06-2023

Dighi Port Limited At & Po Dighi, Taluka- Shrivardhan, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra-402402 CIN: U35110MH2000PLC127953 info@adani.com www.adaniports.com

Registered Office:605, Hallmark Business Plaza, Opp. Guru Nanak Hospital, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051